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OWNERSHIP/SALES GROUP ADVERTISING CONTACT 

ADCANADA MEDIA 
Community Newspapers  
(AB, SK, MB, Atlantic Canada) 

Jeff Beardsworth, CEO/Advertising Director 
1 (877) 701-4704 ext 100 
jeff@adcanadamedia.ca  
www.adcanadamedia.ca  

ABERDEEN PUBLISHING INC. 
Community Newspapers  
(BC, AB) 
 

Alvin Chow, VP National Sales, Western Canada 
(604) 249-3331 
achow@glaciermedia.ca  
www.glaciermedia.ca  

Debbie Frye, VP National Sales, Eastern Canada 
(647) 222-0631 
dfrye@glaciermedia.ca  
www.glaciermedia.ca 

AD*REACH 
Community Newspapers  
(ON, QC) 

Charlene Bickerstaffe, National Accounts Manager 
(416) 923-7724 ext 4422 
c.bickerstaffe@adreach.ca 
www.adreach.ca  
Pam Portt, National Accounts Manager 
(416) 923-7724 ext 4434 
p.portt@adreach.ca  
www.adreach.ca  

ALBERTA NEWSPAPER GROUP 
Daily/Community Newspapers  
(AB) 
 

Alvin Chow, VP National Sales, Western Canada 
(604) 249-3331 
achow@glaciermedia.ca  
www.glaciermedia.ca  

Debbie Frye, VP National Sales, Eastern Canada 
(647) 222-0631 
dfrye@glaciermedia.ca  
www.glaciermedia.ca 

allAtlanticCanada 
Local Business and Political News 
(NS/NL/NB) 

Sarah Armstrong, Business Manager 
(902) 431-9540 
advertising@allnovascotia.com 

ASSOCIATION DE LA PRESSE 
FRANCOPHONE (APF) 
Community Newspapers, English-Language 
(Outside of QC) 

Martin Déziel, General Manager, Réseau Sélect 
(514) 643-2339   
martin.deziel@tc.tc  
www.reseauselect.com  

BLACK PRESS 
Community Newspapers  
(BC, AB) 
 

Sue Borthwick, VP National Sales 
(604) 575-5814 
sueb@blackpress.ca  
www.blackpress.ca  
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OWNERSHIP/SALES GROUP ADVERTISING CONTACT 

BRUNSWICK NEWS INC. 
Daily/Community Newspapers  
(NB) 

Michael Smith, Head of National & Insert Sales 
(506) 875-1453 
smith.michael@brunswicknews.com 
www.tj.news   

CONTINENTAL NEWSPAPERS  
Daily Newspapers  
(BC, ON) 
  

Alvin Chow, VP National Sales, Western Canada 
(604) 249-3331 
achow@glaciermedia.ca  
www.glaciermedia.ca  

Debbie Frye, VP National Sales, Eastern Canada 
(647) 222-0631 
dfrye@glaciermedia.ca  
www.glaciermedia.ca  

FP NEWSPAPERS 
Daily/Community Newspapers  
(MB) 

Winnipeg Free Press 
Karen Buss, Director of Advertising Sales 
(204) 697-7332 
karen.buss@freepress.mb.ca 
www.winnipegfreepress.com  

The Brandon Sun  
Jim Mihaly, Publisher 
(204) 571-7424 
jmihaly@brandonsun.com  
www.brandonsun.com  

GLACIER MEDIA  
Daily/Community Newspapers  
(BC, AB, SK, MB, ON, QC) 

Alvin Chow, VP National Sales, Western Canada 
(604) 249-3331 
achow@glaciermedia.ca  
www.glaciermedia.ca  

Debbie Frye, VP National Sales, Eastern Canada 
(647) 222-0631 
dfrye@glaciermedia.ca  
www.glaciermedia.ca  

GLOBE AND MAIL  
Daily Newspaper  
(National) 

Mark Iker, Sales Manager 
(416) 585-5440 
miker@globeandmail.com  
www.globeandmail.com  

CN2i (Coopérative nationale de l’information 
indépendante) 
Daily Newspapers  
(QC) 

Patrice Trachy, Directeur principal, Ventes 
nationales 
(514) 290-9378 
ptrachy@gcmedias.ca  
www.gcmedias.ca  

HEBDOS QUEBEC/RESEAU SELECT 
Community Newspapers, French-Language 
(QC) 

Martin Déziel, General Manager, Réseau Sélect 
(514) 643-2339   
martin.deziel@tc.tc  
www.reseauselect.com 
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OWNERSHIP/SALES GROUP ADVERTISING CONTACT 

LA PRESSE 
Daily Newspaper, French-Language  
(QC) 

Merida Lake, General Manager, La Presse Group Sales 
(416) 597-9218 
mlake@lapresse.ca  
www.lapresse.ca  

POSTMEDIA NETWORK 
Daily/Community Newspapers 

Angela Steurnagel, Director, National Sales, 
Toronto 
(416) 386-2893 
asteurnagel@postmedia.com  
www.postmediasolutions.com 

Angelo Pacitto, Director National Sales 
Eastern Canada & Montreal Local Sales  
(514) 465-4827 
apacitto@postmedia.com 
www.postmediasolutions.com  

Mark Dowell, Director Integrated Advertising 
Western Canada 
(604) 605-2166 
mdowell@postmedia.com 
www.postmediasolutions.com 

QUEBEC COMMUNITY NEWSPAPERS 
ASSOCIATION (QCNA) 
Community Newspapers, English-Language 
(QC) 

Sylvie Goneau, Executive Director  
(514) 697-6330 
execdir@qcna.qc.ca   
www.qcna.org  

QUEBECOR 
Daily Newspapers  
(QC) 

Patrick Jutras, SVP /Chief Advertising Officer 
(514) 526-9251 
patrick.jutras@quebecormedia.com  
www.quebecormediasales.ca  

SALTWIRE NETWORK 
Daily/Community Newspapers  
(Atlantic Canada) 
 

Tracy Skinner, Manager, National Integrated Sales 
(902) 429-2811 x3216  
tracy.skinner@saltwire.com  
www.saltwire.com  

STAR METROLAND MEDIA 
Daily/Community Newspapers  
(ON) 

Erika Lang, Director, National & Multi-Market Sales 
Metroland Media 
(416) 493-1300 x278 
elang@starmetrolandmedia.com  
www.starmetrolandmedia.com  

Steve Shrout, EVP, Advertising Sales 
Star Metroland Media 
(416) 869-4143 
sshrout@starmetromedia.com 
www.starmetrolandmedia.com  
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